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Interviews with 606 adult Americans conducted by telephone by
ORC International on April 30, 2013. The margin of sampling
error for results based on the total sample is plus or minus 4

percentage points.

The sample includes 446 interviews among landline respondents
and 160 interviews among cell phone respondents.

FOR RELEASE: WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 AT 4 PM



1. How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of terrorism -- very
worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

Apr.30  Sept. 9-11 Sept. 1-2 Jan. 8-10 Oct. 16-18
2013 2011 2010 2010 2009
Very worried 13% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Somewhat worried 27% 26% 30% 25% 26%
Not too worried 34% 35% 35% 35% 36%
Not worried at all 26% 32% 28% 30% 28%
No opinion * * * * *
June 4-5 Dec. 6-9 Aug. 6-8 Mar. 9-11 Nov.3-5  Aug. 18-20
2008 2007 2007 2007 2006 2006
Very worried 9% 11% 12% 13% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 29% 28% 30% 31% 31% 28%
Not too worried 32% 33% 33% 31% 33% 36%
Not worried at all 31% 28% 24% 23% 27% 29%
No opinion * 1% 1% 2% * *
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Some- Not Not at No Some- Not Not at No
Very what too all opin Very what too all opin
2006 Jan 20-22* 14 29 34 23 1 2002 Sep 2-4 8 30 37 25 *
2005 Dec 16-18 11 30 37 22 * 2002 May 28-29 9 31 37 22 *
2005 Jul 22-24 14 33 30 23 * 2002 Apr 22-24 8 27 39 25 *
2005 Jun 16-19 8 30 36 26 * 2002 Mar 4-7 12 33 32 23 *
2005 Jan 7-9 10 28 37 24 1 2002 Feb 4-6* 8 27 39 25 1
2004 Dec 17-19 13 28 34 25 * 2001 Nov 26-27 8 27 34 30 *
2004 Oct 14-16 13 34 33 20 * 2001 Nov 2-4 11 28 34 26 1
2004 Sep 3-5* 11 32 36 21 * 2001 Oct 19-21 ** 13 30 33 23 1
2004 Aug 9-11* 8 26 36 30 * 2001 Oct 11-14 ** 18 33 35 14 *
2004 Feb 9-12 10 30 36 24 * 2001 Oct 5-6 ** 24 35 27 14 *
2004 Jan 2-5 5 23 42 30 * 2001 Sep 21-22 ** 14 35 32 18 1
2003 Dec 5-7 9 28 38 25 * 2001 Sep 14-15 ** 18 33 35 13 1
2003 Aug 25-26 11 30 33 26 - 2001 Sep 11 ** 23 35 24 16 1
2003 Jul 18-20* 6 24 38 32 * 2000 Apr 7-9* 4 20 41 34 1
2003 Apr 22-23* 8 26 39 26 1 1998 Aug 20 10 22 38 29 1
2003 Mar 22-23 8 30 38 24 1996 Jul 20-21 *** 13 26 34 27 *
2003 Feb 17-19 8 28 33 31 1996 Apr 9-10 *** 13 22 33 32 *
2003 Feb 7-9* 13 35 34 18 1995 Apr 21-23 *** 14 28 33 24 1
2003 Jan 23-25 8 31 36 25
*Asked of a half sample

** WORDING IN SEPT-OCT, 2001: How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist attack -- very worried,
somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?
*** WORDING IN 1996 AND 1998: How worried are you that someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist attack similar to the bombing in

Oklahoma City? WORDING IN 1995: How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of a terrorist attack similar to the bombing in

Oklahoma City?
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2. Which comes closer to your view -- the terrorists will always find a way to launch major attacks no
matter what the U.S. government does, or the U.S. government can eventually prevent all major
attacks if it works hard enough at it?

Apr. 30 Sept. 9-11 Jan. 8-10 Sep. 7-9  Aug. 30-Sep. 2

2013 2011 2010* 2007 2006
Terrorists will always findaway  63% 58% 60% 57% 57%
Government can prevent attacks 32% 40% 39% 40% 41%
No opinion 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%

*Asked of a half sample

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND

Terrorists
will always Government can No
find a way prevent attacks opinion
Sept. 2-4, 2002 60% 37% 3%
3. What concerns you more right now? That the government will fail to enact strong, new anti-

terrorism policies, or that the government will enact new anti-terrorism policies which excessively
restrict the average person's civil liberties.

Apr. 30
2013
Government will fail to enact new anti terrorism policies 31%
New policies will restrict civil liberties 61%
Neither (vol.) 4%
No opinion 4%

LOS ANGELES TIMES TREND AFTER OKLAHOMA CITY BOMBING

Fail to enact Enact laws which Neither No
new laws restrict civil liberties (vol.) opinion
1995 Apr 26-27 40 44 4 12

QUESTION WORDING BEFORE APRIL 2013: ““What concerns you more right now? That the government will fail to enact strong, new anti-terrorism laws, or that
the government will enact new anti-terrorism laws which excessively restrict the average person's civil liberties”
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4, Would you be willing to give up some civil liberties if that were necessary to curb terrorism in this
country, or not?

Apr. 30
2013
Willing 40%
Not willing 49%
Depends (vol.) 9%
No opinion 2%
LOS ANGELES TIMES TRENDS
Willing Not willing Depends (vol.) No opinion
1996 Aug 3-6 58 23 13 6
1995 Apr 26-27 57 20 17 6
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5. Here are some increased powers of investigation that law enforcement agencies might use when
dealing with people suspected of terrorist activity, which would also affect our civil liberties. For
each, please say if you would favor or oppose it. (RANDOM ORDER)

No
Favor Oppose opinion

Expanded camera surveillance on streets and in
public places.

April 30, 2013 81% 18% 1%
Expanded government monitoring of cell phones and

email, to intercept communications.
April 30, 2013 38% 59% 3%
Law enforcement monitoring of Internet discussions

in chat rooms and other forums.
April 30, 2013 55% 42% 3%
Use of facial-recognition technology to scan for suspected

terrorists at various locations and public events.

April 30, 2013 79% 17% 3%

(TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGE)
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HARRIS INTERACTIVE TRENDS

Favor Oppose No opinion

Expanded camera surveillance on streets and in public places.

2006 Jul 21-24 70 28 2
2006 Feb 7-14 67 32 1
2005 Jun 7-12 59 40 1
2004 Sep 9-13 60 35 4
2004 Feb 9-16 61 37 2
2003 Feb 12-16 61 37 1
2002 Mar 13-19 58 40 2
2001 Sep 19-24 63 35 2
Expanded government monitoring of cell phones and email, to intercept
communications.
2006 Jul 21-24 52 46 3
2006 Feb 7-14 44 55 1
2005 Jun 7-12 37 60 3
2004 Sep 9-13 39 56 5
2004 Feb 9-16 36 60 4
2003 Feb 12-16 44 53 4
2002 Mar 13-19 44 51 4
2001 Sep 19-24 54 41 4
Law enforcement monitoring of Internet discussions in chat rooms and other
forums.
2006 Jul 21-24 62 34 3
2006 Feb 7-14 60 39 1
2005 Jun 7-12 57 40 4
2004 Sep 9-13 59 37 5
2004 Feb 9-16 50 45 6
2003 Feb 12-16 54 42 4
2002 Mar 13-19 55 41 4
2001 Sep 19-24 63 32 5
Use of facial-recognition technology to scan for suspected terrorists at various
locations and public events.
2004 Feb 9-16 80 17 3
2003 Feb 12-16 7 20 3
2002 Mar 13-19 81 17 2
2001 Sep 19-24 86 11 2
CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5 -6-
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6. In order to reduce your chances of being a victim of terrorist attacks, will you, personally, be less
likely to attend large public events in the future, or not?

Apr. 30
2013
Less likely 27%
Not less likely 70%
No opinion 3%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND AFTER BOMBING AT ATLANTA OLYMPICS

Less likely Not less likely No opinion

1996 Jul 29 28 69 3
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METHODOLOGY

A total of 606 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell phones. All
respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census
figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage. Among the entire sample, 33% described
themselves as Democrats, 22% described themselves as Republicans, and 45% described themselves as Independents or
members of another party

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a sampling error
of +/- 8.5 percentage points or less. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the national population to produce crosstabs
with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among these subgroups, but results for groups with a sampling
error larger than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are denoted with "N/A".
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 1

How worried are you that you or someone in your family will become a victim of terrorism -- very
worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not worried at all?

Base = Total Sample

Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too worried
Not worried at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too worried
Not worried at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too worried
Not worried at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too worried
Not worried at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too worried
Not worried at all
No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5

+/-4.0

+/-4.0

Total

+/-4.0

Total

+/-4.0

+/-5.5

18-

Under
$50K

1%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

+/-7.5

North
east

+/-8.5

Women White No
14% 7%
34% 31%
33% 37%
18% 24%
1% 1%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
35- 50-
49 64
N/A 15%
N/A 33%
N/A 34%
N/A 19%
N/A *
+/-7.0
$50K No
or more College
11% 19%
28% 26%
33% 28%
29% 26%
* 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.0
Indep- Repub-
endent lican
14% 10%
27% 36%
29% 35%
29% 18%
* 2%
+/-6.0 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South
12% 15%
23% 30%
39% 31%
27% 23%
* 1%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0
-0-

n-White
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Under
65+ 50
9% 13%
32% 23%
34% 33%
26% 30%
* 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.5
Attended
College
8%
29%
37%
26%
*
+/-5.0
Lib- Mod-
eral erate
N/A 15%
N/A 28%
N/ZA 30%
N/A 26%
N/A 1%
+/-7.0
West Urban
13% 19%
24% 24%
34% 30%
29% 26%
* *
+/-8.5 +/-7.5

50 and
Older

+/-5.0

Conser-
vative

Sub-
urban

Rural

April 30, 2013



CNN/TIME/ORC
Question 2

Which comes closer to your view --
no matter what the U.S. government
attacks if it works hard enough at

International

Base = Total Sample

Terr. find way no
US prevent, works
No opinion
Sampling Error

Terr. find way no
US prevent, works
No opinion
Sampling Error

Terr. find way no
US prevent, works
No opinion
Sampling Error

Terr. find way no
US prevent, works
No opinion
Sampling Error

Terr. find way no
US prevent, works
No opinion
Sampling Error

matter what
hard enough

matter what
hard enough

matter what
hard enough

matter what
hard enough

matter what
hard enough

* percentage less than 1%

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5

Poll --

it?

+/-5.5

April 30, 2013

Women White Non-White
63% 68% N/A
34% 28% N/A
3% 4% N/A
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N/A 69% 63%
N/A 30% 33%
N/A 1% 4%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
$50K No Attende
or more College College
73% 54% 71%
24% 38% 27%
2% 8% 2%
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
62% 65% N/ZA
30% 30% N/A
8% 4% N/A
+/-6.0 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South West
60% 60% 69%
36% 37% 24%
4% 4% 7%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5
-10-

Under 50 and
50 Older
61% 67%
33% 31%
7% 2%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
d
Mod- Conse
erate vativi
61% 64%
37% 31%
3% 5%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0
Sub-
Urban urban
58% 60%
34% 35%
8% 4%
+/-7.5 +/-6.0

the terrorists will always find a way to launch major attacks
does, or the U.S. government can eventually prevent all major

r-
e

Rural

April 30, 2013



CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 3

What concerns you more right now? That the government will fail to enact strong, new anti-terrorism
policies, or that the government will enact new anti-terrorism policies which excessively restrict
the average person®s civil liberties.

Base = Total Sample

Government will fail to enact
New policies,restr. liberties
Neither

No opinion

Sampling Error

Government will fail to enact
New policies,restr. liberties
Neither

No opinion

Sampling Error

Government will fail to enact
New policies,restr. liberties
Neither

No opinion

Sampling Error

Government will fail to enact
New policies,restr. liberties
Neither

No opinion

Sampling Error

Government will fail to enact
New policies,restr. liberties
Neither

No opinion

Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5

NZA

Under
$50K

5%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

6%
+/-7.5

North
east

Women White No
32% 30%
61% 62%
6% 3%
2% 5%
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
35- 50-
49 64
N/A 32%
N/A 62%
N/A 5%
N/A 2%
+/-7.0
$50K No
or more College
35% 31%
60% 60%
6% 4%
* 5%
+/-6.5 +/-7.0
Indep- Repub-
endent lican
30% 40%
61% 53%
5% 4%
3% 3%
+/-6.0 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South
24% 35%
66% 56%
6% 4%
4% 4%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0
-11-

6%
+/-6.5

Attende
College

3%
+/-5.0
Lib-
eral

West

5%
+/-7.5

d

Mod-
erate

2%
+/-7.0

Urban

Conser-
vative

4%
+/-6.0

Sub-
urban

4%

Rural
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 4

Would you be willing to give up some civil liberties if that were necessary to curb terrorism in

this country, or not?

Base = Total Sample

Willing

Not willing
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Willing

Not willing
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Willing

Not willing
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Willing

Not willing
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

Willing

Not willing
Depends

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5

Total Men
40% 41%
49% 51%

9% 7%

2% 1%

+/-4.0 +/-5.5
18-

Total 34
40% N/ZA
49% N/ZA

9% N/A

2% N/A
+/-4.0

Under

Total $50K
40% 36%
49% 50%

9% 10%

2% 4%

+/-4.0 +/-6.5
Demo-

Total crat
40% 51%
49% 42%

9% 6%

2% 1%
+/-4.0 +/-7.5
North

Total east
40% 40%
49% 52%

9% 6%
2% 2%
+/-4.0 +/-8.5

Women White Non-White
40% 43% N/A
48% 46% N/A
10% 9% N/A
2% 2% N/A
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N/A 49% 50%
N/A 39% 37%
N/A 8% 12%
N/A 3% 1%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
$50K No Attende
or more College College
46% 37% 44%
46% 50% 48%
8% 11% 7%
* 3% 1%
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
32% 41% N/A
56% 46% N/A
9% 10% N/A
2% 3% N/A
+/-6.0 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South West
48% 36% 39%
41% 51% 53%
11% 9% 8%
1% 4% *
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5
-12-

Under 50 and
50 Older
34% 50%
57% 38%
8% 10%
1% 2%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
d
Mod- Conse
erate vativ
51% 39%
40% 51%
8% 7%
1% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0
Sub-
Urban urban
36% 43%
56% 45%
6% 11%
2% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-6.0

r-
e

3%
+/-8.5
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 5A

Here are some increased powers of investigation that law enforcement agencies might use when dealing
with people suspected of terrorist activity, which would also affect our civil liberties. For each,
please say if you would favor or oppose it.

A. Expanded camera surveillance on streets and in public places.

Base = Total Sample

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%

CNN|TIME|ORC POLL 5

1%
+/-4.0

Total

1%
+/-5.5

Under
$50K

1%
+/-5.5

35

$50K
or mor

Inde
ende

1
+/-6.

Mid-
west

1%
+/-8.5

White Non-White
81% N/A
18% N/A
1% N/A
+/-4.5
- 50-
64 65+
82% 80%
17% 19%
1% 1%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
No Attende
e College College
85% 80%
15% 19%
* 1%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
p- Repub- Lib-
nt lican eral
% 91% N/A
% 8% N/A
% 1% N/A
0 +/-7.5
South West
86% 75%
12% 25%
1% *
+/-7.0 +/-8.5
-13-

Under 50 and
50 Older
82% 81%
17% 18%
1% 1%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
d
Mod- Conser-
erate vative
83% 87%
16% 12%
1% 1%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0
Sub-

Urban urban Rural
80% 80% 83%
20% 19% 17%

+/-7.5 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 5B

Here are some increased powers of investigation that law enforcement agencies might use when dealing
with people suspected of terrorist activity, which would also affect our civil liberties. For each,
please say if you would favor or oppose it.

B. Expanded government monitoring of cell phones and email, to intercept communications.

Base = Total Sample

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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3%
+/-4.0

Total

5%
+/-5.5

Under
$50K

1%
+/-5.5

35

$50K
or mor

Inde
ende

5
+/-6.

Mid-
west

2%
+/-8.5

3%
+/-4.5
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+/-7.0

No
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e
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p-
nt

%

0 +/-7

5%
+/-7.0

-14-

1%
+/-6.5

Attende
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ge

ub-
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1%
.5

3%
+/-8.5

3%

+/-7.5

d
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3%
+/-7.0
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+/-7.5
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1%
+/-6.0

Sub-
urban

2%
+/-6.0

r-
e

Rural

3%
+/-8.5
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 5C

Here are some increased powers of investigation that law enforcement agencies might use when dealing
with people suspected of terrorist activity, which would also affect our civil liberties. For each,
please say if you would favor or oppose it.

C. Law enforcement monitoring of Internet discussions in chat rooms and other forums.

Base = Total Sample

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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3%
+/-4.0

Total

3%
+/-5.5

Under
$50K

2%
+/-5.5

35

$50K
or mor

Inde
ende

6
+/-6.

Mid-
west

3%
+/-8.5

White Non-White
58% N/A
40% N/A
2% N/A
+/-4.5
- 50-
64 65+
58% 53%
37% 46%
5% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
No Attende
e College College
60% 53%
37% 45%
3% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
p- Repub- Lib-
nt lican eral
% 65% N/A
% 34% N/A
% 1% N/A
0 +/-7.5
South West
53% 58%
43% 41%
4% *
+/-7.0 +/-8.5
-15-

2%

+/-7.5

d

Mod-
erate

1%
+/-7.0

Urban

2%
+/-7.5

Conser-
vative

3%
+/-6.0

Sub-
urban

2%
+/-6.0

Rural

3%
+/-8.5
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 5D

Here are some increased powers of investigation that law enforcement agencies might use when dealing
with people suspected of terrorist activity, which would also affect our civil liberties. For each,
please say if you would favor or oppose it.

D. Use of facial-recognition technology to scan for suspected terrorists at various locations and

public events.

Base = Total Sample

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

Favor

Oppose

No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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3%
+/-4.0

Total

3%
+/-4.0

2%
+/-5.5

Under
$50K

5%
+/-6.5

Demo-
crat

Women White Non-White
82% 84% N/A
13% 13% N/A
5% 2% N/A
+/-5.5 +/-4.5
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N/A 87% 87%
N/A 11% 12%
N/A 2% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
$50K No Attende
or more College College
82% 83% 78%
16% 16% 17%
2% 1% 5%
+/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
Indep- Repub- Lib-
endent lican eral
78% 83% N/ZA
18% 16% N/ZA
5% * N/A
+/-6.0 +/-7.5
Mid-
west South West
82% 80% 81%
18% 18% 13%
1% 2% 6%
+/-8.5 +/-7.0 +/-8.5
-16-

Under 50 and
50 Older
74% 87%
21% 11%
5% 2%
+/-7.5 +/-5.0
d
Mod- Conse
erate vativ
83% 81%
15% 17%
2% 2%
+/-7.0 +/-6.0
Sub-
Urban urban
80% 77%
15% 20%
4% 2%
+/-7.5 +/-6.0

r-
e
Rural
81%
15%
4%
+/-8.5
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CNN/TIME/ORC International Poll -- April 30, 2013

Question 6

In order to reduce your chances of being a victim of terrorist attacks, will you, personally, be
less likely to attend large public events in the future, or not?

Base = Total Sample

Less likely

Not less likely
No opinion
Sampling Error

Less likely

Not less likely
No opinion
Sampling Error

Less likely

Not less likely
No opinion
Sampling Error

Less likely

Not less likely
No opinion
Sampling Error

Less likely

Not less likely
No opinion
Sampling Error

* percentage less than 1%
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3%
+/-4.0

Total

3%

3%
+/-5.5

Under
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3%
+/-5.5

35

$50K
or mor

1%
+/-6.5

Inde
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4%
+/-8.5

White Non-White
23% N/A
74% N/A
3% N/A
+/-4.5
- 50-
64 65+
28% 25%
70% 72%
2% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-6.5
No Attende
e College College
37% 19%
60% 7%
2% 4%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
p- Repub- Lib-
nt lican eral
% 29% N/ZA
% 68% N/ZA
% 3% N/A
+/-7.5
South West
33% 18%
66% 78%
1% 4%
+/-7.0 +/-8.5
-17-

3%
+/-7.5

d

Urban

5%
+/-7.5

Conse
vativ

Sub-
urban

1%
+/-6.0

r-
e

Rural

4%
+/-8.5
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